2906-S AMH APPE H4340.1

SHB 2906 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-4293.2/94) **1148 WITHDRAWN 2-21-94** 2 By Representative Appelwick 3

4

- 5 On page 15, line 29 of the amendment, after "((twenty-three))"
- 6 strike "sixty-five" and insert "fifty"
- 7 On page 15, line 34 of the amendment, after "((Four))" strike
- "Twenty-five" and insert "Ten" 8
- On page 16, line 4 of the amendment, after "((fifteen))" strike 9
- "fifty-five" and insert "forty" 10
- On page 16, line 9 of the amendment, after "((Four))" strike 11
- 12 "Twenty-five" and insert "Ten"
- **EFFECT:** Raises the fee for an original concealed pistol license 13
- 14 from \$23 to \$50, and fee for a renewal license from \$15 to \$40.

--- END ---